Features
High surge current capability
Stud cathode and stud anode version
Leaded version available
Types up to 1600V V
RRM
Typical Applications
Battery charges

thJC
 when devices operate at different conduction angles than DC)
Ordering Information Table
1 2 3 4 5
Device Code
40 HF R 160 M
1 - 40 = Standard device
41 = Not isolated lead
42 = Isolated lead with silicone sleeve
(Red = Reverse polarity)
(Blue = Normal polarity)
2 - Standard diode
3 - None = Stud Normal Polarity (Cathode to Stud)
R = Stud Reverse Polarity (Anode to Stud)
4 - Voltage code: Code x 10 = V
RRM
  (See Voltage Ratings table)
5 - None = Stud base DO-203AB (DO-5) 1/4" 28UNF-2A
M = Stud base DO-203AB (DO-5) M6 X 1
40HF(R) Series
4